

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27811/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in WP No.4155/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDUSL.PROMOTN.& INVES.CORP.OF ORISSA LD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RES.FOUNDN.IN INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Athouba Khaidem,Adv.  
Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.  
  
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal,Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Mohapatra,Adv.  
for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In this case, an important question of law arises for determination as to whether the Disinvestment Policy of the Government is subject to the right of pre-emption under Articles 39(b), 39(c) and 39(d) of the Article of Association of O.S.I.L.?

...2/-

- 2 -

Place the petition on 31st March, 2010, for final hearing.

In the meantime, the parties shall complete the pleadings.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master