

*

ITEM NO.151

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27811/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in WP No.
4155/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDUSL.PROMOTN.& INVES.CORP.OF ORISSA LD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RES.FOUNDN.IN INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesht Kumar Singh,Adv.
M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry to explain the delay in not putting up the
file as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.11.2009 and to take
action as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns