

*

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27811/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in WP No.4155/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDUSL.PROMOTN.& INVES.CORP.OF ORISSA LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RES.FOOUNDN.IN INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.

for M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, this matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master