

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27811/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2009
in WP No. 4155/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

INDUSL.PROMOTN.& INVES.CORP.OF ORISSA LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RES.FOUNDN.IN INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for urging additional grounds and interim relief
and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 15/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent(s) submits that some talk of settlement is going on
and the result of the settlement shall be communicated to this
Court.

Signature Not Verified

Let this matter come up after three weeks.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.09.16
17:34:47 IST
Reason:[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.