

t ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).254/2016

INDUSL.PROMOTN.& INVES.CORP.OF ORISSA LD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RES.FOUNDN.IN INDIA & ORS.
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal is to be expedited.

I.A. No.2/2016 is accordingly allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.07.15
17:30:44 IST
Reason: