

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.254/2016

INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.  
...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RESEARCH FOUNDATION IN INDIA & ORS.  
...Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.  
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matter tomorrow *i.e.* on Thursday, the 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)