

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 254 OF 2016

INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION AND INVESTMENT
CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RESEARCH FOUNDATION IN INDIA
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. While we are not inclined to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court, the parties are at liberty to adopt such measures for selling / disposing of shares as may be available to them as per law.
3. The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.
4. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ATUL S. CHANDURKAR]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 24, 2025.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2016

INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION AND INVESTMENT
CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TOR STEEL RESEARCH FOUNDATION IN INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the Signed Order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)